Position

Recreation Director

Community Service
Administrative Manager

Community Service Program
Manager

Finance Manager |

Recreation Program
Coordinator

Recreation Supervisor
Recreation Supervisor
Executive Secretary Il

Recreation Supervisor

Recreation Program
Coordinator

Recreation Program
Coordinator

Recreation Program
Coordinator

Recreation Program
Coordinator

Recreation Program
Coordinator

Recreation Program
Coordinator

Recreation Program
Coordinator

Recreation Program
Coordinator

Recreation Program
Coordinator

Recreation Program
Coordinator

Office Assistant Il

Recreation Program Specialist

Other Positions Held City

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Department Total Wages

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

$146,074
$103,111

$100,667

$91,141
$89,069

$83,448
$83,081
$76,278
$73,530
$73,320

$70,417

$69,497

$67,317

$67,281

$66,742

$66,731

$66,637

$65,756

$64,410

$55,073
$35,296

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$46,155
$39,027

$25,472

$24,312
$21,179

$23,254
$36,139
$29,869
$29,992
$34,424

$33,343

$33,557

$20,453

$20,453

$20,384

$33,363

$20,473

$20,455

$14,878

$21,466
$9,522



Auditorium Aide Group |
Auditorium Aide Group |
Auditorium Aide Group |
Office Specialist

Office Assistant Il
Aquatics Specialist
Lifeguard

Recreation Program Specialist

Lifeguard

Recreation Program Specialist

Recreation Program Specialist

Lifeguard

Recreation Program Leader
Lifeguard

Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Accountant |

Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Lifeguard

Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Lifeguard

Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader

Recreation Program Leader

Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Richmond

Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation

Recreation

$32,977
$32,354
$30,780
$29,802
$28,366
$25,276
$25,161
$23,082
$22,550
$22,293
$21,351
$20,315
$20,088
$20,077
$19,935
$19,729
$19,500
$19,468
$19,417
$19,403
$19,097
$19,046
$19,009
$18,793
$18,718
$18,189
$18,176
$18,053
$17,539
$17,457
$17,363
$17,282

$26,589
$26,086
$25,035
$3,520
$9,763
$4,271
$4,256
$0
$1,148
$3,771
$3,625
$3,359
$3,415
$2,168
$3,389
$3,372
$0
$3,327
$3,307
$3,295
$0
$3,249
$0

$0
$1,493
$0
$3,109
$3,376
$0

$0
$2,974
$2,972



Recreation Program Leader
Lifeguard

Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Senior Lifeguard
Recreation Program Leader
Lifeguard

Park Steward
Administrative Aide

Park Steward

Lifeguard

Office Aide

Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Lifeguard

Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Lifeguard

Lifeguard

Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Lifeguard

Recreation Program Leader
Lifeguard

Lifeguard

Lifeguard

Park Steward

Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Richmond

Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation

Recreation

$17,128
$16,870
$16,853
$16,794
$16,622
$16,559
$16,390
$15,817
$15,368
$15,157
$14,724
$14,680
$14,333
$14,325
$14,266
$14,060
$12,900
$12,737
$12,704
$12,414
$11,824
$11,727
$11,653
$11,505
$11,355
$11,149
$10,876
$10,527
$10,525
$10,086

$9,557

$9,337

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$897
$2,705
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,165
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,923
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



Auditorium Aide
Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Office Aide

Recreation Program
Coordinator

Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Office Aide

Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Paratransit Aide

Recreation Program Leader
Lifeguard

Lifeguard

Recreation Program Leader
Lifeguard

Recreation Program Leader
Park Steward

Office Specialist
Auditorium Aide Group |
Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Aide
Recreation Program Aide
Recreation Program Leader
Office Specialist

Recreation Program Leader
Paratransit Aide

Lifeguard

Recreation Program Leader

Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Richmond

Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Richmond

Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation

Recreation

Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation

Recreation

$9,254
$9,068
$8,622
$8,295
$8,239
$8,027

$7,990
$7,896
$7,808
$7,648
$7,324
$7,189
$6,968
$6,744
$6,740
$6,688
$6,484
$6,087
$6,075
$5,858
$5,001
$4,669
$4,646
$3,829
$3,662
$3,572
$3,295
$3,220
$3,217
$3,019
$2,906

$0
$0
$1,226
$0
$0
$1,676

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,061
$0
$491
$37
$0
$0
$0
$0
$572
$0
$0
$0
$0



Recreation Program Aide
Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Aide
Recreation Program Aide
Park Steward

Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Aide
Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Leader
Recreation Program Aide
Recreation Program Aide
Paratransit Aide
Administrative Assistant IlI
Office Aide

Recreation Program Leader
Office Clerk Cashier

Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Richmond

Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation

Recreation

$2,870
$2,824
$2,583
$2,416
$2,369
$2,362
$1,715
$1,582
$1,479
$1,344
$1,062
$970
$628
$323
$154
$60

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



