Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Recreation Director		Richmond	Recreation	\$146,074	\$46,155
Community Service Administrative Manager		Richmond	Recreation	\$103,111	\$39,027
Community Service Program Manager		Richmond	Recreation	\$100,667	\$25,472
Finance Manager I		Richmond	Recreation	\$91,141	\$24,312
Recreation Program Coordinator		Richmond	Recreation	\$89,069	\$21,179
Recreation Supervisor		Richmond	Recreation	\$83,448	\$23,254
Recreation Supervisor		Richmond	Recreation	\$83,081	\$36,139
Executive Secretary II		Richmond	Recreation	\$76,278	\$29,869
Recreation Supervisor		Richmond	Recreation	\$73,530	\$29,992
Recreation Program Coordinator		Richmond	Recreation	\$73,320	\$34,424
Recreation Program Coordinator		Richmond	Recreation	\$70,417	\$33,343
Recreation Program Coordinator		Richmond	Recreation	\$69,497	\$33,557
Recreation Program Coordinator		Richmond	Recreation	\$67,317	\$20,453
Recreation Program Coordinator		Richmond	Recreation	\$67,281	\$20,453
Recreation Program Coordinator		Richmond	Recreation	\$66,742	\$20,384
Recreation Program Coordinator		Richmond	Recreation	\$66,731	\$33,363
Recreation Program Coordinator		Richmond	Recreation	\$66,637	\$20,473
Recreation Program Coordinator		Richmond	Recreation	\$65,756	\$20,455
Recreation Program Coordinator		Richmond	Recreation	\$64,410	\$14,878
Office Assistant II		Richmond	Recreation	\$55,073	\$21,466
Recreation Program Specialist		Richmond	Recreation	\$35,296	\$9,522

Auditorium Aide Group I	Richmond	Recreation	\$32,977	\$26,589
Auditorium Aide Group I	Richmond	Recreation	\$32,354	\$26,086
Auditorium Aide Group I	Richmond	Recreation	\$30,780	\$25,035
Office Specialist	Richmond	Recreation	\$29,802	\$3,520
Office Assistant II	Richmond	Recreation	\$28,366	\$9,763
Aquatics Specialist	Richmond	Recreation	\$25,276	\$4,271
Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$25,161	\$4,256
Recreation Program Specialist	Richmond	Recreation	\$23,082	\$0
Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$22,550	\$1,148
Recreation Program Specialist	Richmond	Recreation	\$22,293	\$3,771
Recreation Program Specialist	Richmond	Recreation	\$21,351	\$3,625
Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$20,315	\$3,359
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$20,088	\$3,415
Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$20,077	\$2,168
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$19,935	\$3,389
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$19,729	\$3,372
Accountant I	Richmond	Recreation	\$19,500	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$19,468	\$3,327
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$19,417	\$3,307
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$19,403	\$3,295
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$19,097	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$19,046	\$3,249
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$19,009	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$18,793	\$0
Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$18,718	\$1,493
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$18,189	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$18,176	\$3,109
Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$18,053	\$3,376
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$17,539	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$17,457	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$17,363	\$2,974
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$17,282	\$2,972

Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$17,128	\$0
Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$16,870	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$16,853	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$16,794	\$0
Senior Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$16,622	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$16,559	\$0
Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$16,390	\$0
Park Steward	Richmond	Recreation	\$15,817	\$897
Administrative Aide	Richmond	Recreation	\$15,368	\$2,705
Park Steward	Richmond	Recreation	\$15,157	\$0
Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$14,724	\$0
Office Aide	Richmond	Recreation	\$14,680	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$14,333	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$14,325	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$14,266	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$14,060	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$12,900	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$12,737	\$0
Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$12,704	\$2,165
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$12,414	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$11,824	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$11,727	\$0
Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$11,653	\$0
Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$11,505	\$1,923
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$11,355	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$11,149	\$0
Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$10,876	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$10,527	\$0
Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$10,525	\$0
Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$10,086	\$0
Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$9,557	\$0
Park Steward	Richmond	Recreation	\$9,337	\$0

Auditorium Aide	Richmond	Recreation	\$9,254	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$9,068	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$8,622	\$1,226
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$8,295	\$0
Office Aide	Richmond	Recreation	\$8,239	\$0
Recreation Program Coordinator	Richmond	Recreation	\$8,027	\$1,676
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$7,990	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$7,896	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$7,808	\$0
Office Aide	Richmond	Recreation	\$7,648	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$7,324	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$7,189	\$0
Paratransit Aide	Richmond	Recreation	\$6,968	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$6,744	\$0
Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$6,740	\$0
Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$6,688	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$6,484	\$0
Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$6,087	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$6,075	\$1,061
Park Steward	Richmond	Recreation	\$5,858	\$0
Office Specialist	Richmond	Recreation	\$5,001	\$491
Auditorium Aide Group I	Richmond	Recreation	\$4,669	\$37
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$4,646	\$0
Recreation Program Aide	Richmond	Recreation	\$3,829	\$0
Recreation Program Aide	Richmond	Recreation	\$3,662	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$3,572	\$0
Office Specialist	Richmond	Recreation	\$3,295	\$572
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$3,220	\$0
Paratransit Aide	Richmond	Recreation	\$3,217	\$0
Lifeguard	Richmond	Recreation	\$3,019	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$2,906	\$0

Recreation Program Aide	Richmond	Recreation	\$2,870	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$2,824	\$0
Recreation Program Aide	Richmond	Recreation	\$2,583	\$0
Recreation Program Aide	Richmond	Recreation	\$2,416	\$0
Park Steward	Richmond	Recreation	\$2,369	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$2,362	\$0
Recreation Program Aide	Richmond	Recreation	\$1,715	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$1,582	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$1,479	\$0
Recreation Program Aide	Richmond	Recreation	\$1,344	\$0
Recreation Program Aide	Richmond	Recreation	\$1,062	\$0
Paratransit Aide	Richmond	Recreation	\$970	\$0
Administrative Assistant III	Richmond	Recreation	\$628	\$0
Office Aide	Richmond	Recreation	\$323	\$0
Recreation Program Leader	Richmond	Recreation	\$154	\$0
Office Clerk Cashier	Richmond	Recreation	\$60	\$0